Schedule D By-Law 24-72

ACTIVITY OF SERVICES	2025 Fees and Charges		HST Extra
Public Works		S	
Landfill Tipping Fees			
Regular Household Waste and acceptable construction debris:			
Greater than 1/2 ton load (i.e. trailer)	\$	41.85	No
Dual axle dump trailer (without modifications)	\$	80.00	No
Dual axle or larger dump trailer (with modified sides to increase capacity)	\$	175.00	No
Freon Tags	\$	60.00	No
Single Axle 3 ton up to Triaxle load	\$	418.13	No
End Dump Tractor Trailer Load	\$	895.98	No
Contaminated Soil (with proper certification)			
Single Axle 3 ton up to Triaxle load	\$	1,066.05	No
End Dump Tractor Trailer load	\$	1,599.08	No
(fee includes municipal equipment/manpower to manage material on site)			
Landfill Access (outside of landfill hours of operation)			
Within regular Public Works hours of work / trip	\$	59.72	Yes
Extension of dump hours (operator overtime rate per hour)	\$	74.09	Yes
Outside regular Public Works hours of work / 3 hour call out fee applies	\$	222.26	Yes
Waterworks Water Turn On / Off Services			
Within regular Public Works hours of work / per request	\$	88.30	No
Outside regular Public Works hours of work / per request	\$	209.06	No
Water Meter Testing Deposit	\$	179.20	
The following rates apply to contract work on non-municipal infrastructure: Water Thaw			
Magikist Unit / per day + labour at custom work rate*	\$	77.64	Yes
Electric Thawing Unit / per day + labour at custom work rate*	\$	77.64	Yes
Freezing Machine			
Rigid Water Line Freezing Machine / per day +labour at custom work rate*	\$	77.64	Yes
New Water/Sewer Connection			
Water/Sewer Connection Application Fee	\$	358.41	Yes
Sewer Steaming			
Steamer Trailer Unit / per hour + Labour at custom work rate*	\$	107.52	Yes
Sewer Rodding			
Hand Snake / per day + labour at custom work rate*	\$	29.89	Yes
Electric Snake / per day + labour at custom work rate *	\$	77.64	Yes
Sewer Camera Inspection			
Sewer Camera / per hour + labour at custom work rate*	\$	35.84	Yes
*Custom Work Rates are set annually for full cost recovery where municipal			
staff conduct work as a contractor. A minimum charge of 1 hour applies to the)		

*Custom Work Rates are set annually for full cost recovery where municipal staff conduct work as a contractor. A minimum charge of 1 hour applies to the regular custom work rate, for labour performed within regular Public Works hours of work (7:30am to 4:00 pm). A minimum charge of 3 hours applies to the overtime custom work rate, for labour performed outside of regular Public Works hours of work. Custom work rates include those of staff classified as labourers, operators, and supervisors. The availability of staff will determine if or when contract work is conducted. Travel time is billable as part of the contract work.

Public Works Vehicles & Heavy Equipment

The following fees apply for vehicles used by staff to conduct contract work.

The following fees apply for vehicles used by staff to conduct contract work.		
1/2 Ton Truck / per day	\$ 67.13	Yes
3/4 Ton Truck / per day	\$ 67.13	Yes
1 Ton Truck / per day	\$ 74.98	Yes
2 Ton Truck / per day	\$ 84.05	Yes